• Space saving wafer type design
• Lowest possible weight
• High Kvs (Cv)-values
Technical Information
Self operated regulation of inlet and outlet pressures of neutral
through to highly aggressive media in process engineering,
chemical industries and for plant equipment.
1/2" up to 6"GS 3 series 8011-GS3

P max. 235 580 1450 235 580 1160
Pressure limits DIN and ANSI
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
8 0 1 1 / V D K M S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering example: 8011/080VDKG210M1- -1
GS3-pressure regulator, 3", compact design, 145psi-580psi, completely stainless steel, spring cap closed,
pressure regulator, pressure range 60-145 psi bar, diaphragm material EPDM, sliding disc carbon material,
fixed disc, stainless steel 1.4571, reduced Cv-value (40%)
Pressure Regulator compact   8011-GS3
without supply energy
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 445 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 445 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 580 550 510 465 580 550 510 465
3" 580 550 510 465 520 495 480 375
4" 480 450 420 390 480 450 420 350
5" 335 305 290 275 320 305 290 230
6" 230 220 205 190 230 220 205 160
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
580 psi  (PN 40)
ANSI #150
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 445 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 445 °F
1/2" - 5" 230 220 190 175 230 220 190 175
6" 230 220 190 175 230 220 190 160
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Pressure - Temperature ratings for GS3 Valves
1. Function 2. Design 3. Body design 4. Version 5. Function 6. Pressure
range
D Pressure K Compact design E GS3 - f langeless design 2 Completely stainless steel 0 Overflow 0 60 - 145 psi
regulator acc. ANSI 150 valve 1 30 - 75 psi
compact F GS3 - f langeless design 5 Completely stainless steel 2 15 - 35 psi
(Type 8011) acc. ANSI 300 w ith controlling 1 Pressure 3 7 - 17 psi
G GS3 - f langeless design connection G 1/4" regulator
acc. DIN, 145psi - 580psi
7. Special
version
8. Diaphragm
material
9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12. Special
versions
M To state, if - CR (Standard) - Carbon - Stainless steel/Stellite - 100 % (Stand.) S Quote for
further A red. to 63 % further special
 sections are 1 EPDM 9 STN2/STN3 1 STN 2 - plate (only in 1 red. to 40 % versions
quoted   combination w ith the position B red. to 25 %
2 FKM A SIC "9") 2 red. to 16 %
3 STN 3 - plate (only in C red. to 10 %
3 CR + PTFE-foil B FUY combination w ith the position 3 red. to 6,3 %
"9") 4 red. to 2,5 %
4 EPDM + PTFE-foil 5 red. to 1 %
7 red. to 12 %
5 FKM + PTFE-foil 8 red. to 2 %
ANSI #300
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 445 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 445 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 580 550 510 480 580 550 510 480
3" 580 550 510 480 520 495 480 375
4" 480 450 420 390 480 450 420 350
5" 335 305 290 275 320 305 290 230
6" 230 220 205 190 230 220 205 160
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Dimensions and Weights
DN
 60 - 145 30 - 75 15 - 35 7 - 17
1/2" 24.5 24.5 22 20.5
3/4" 25 25 22.5 21
1" 27 27 24.5 23
1 1/4" 28 28 25.5 24
1 1/2" 29 29 26.5 24.5
2" 33.5 33.5 31 29.5